\$540.00 3461201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUBBARD RADIO CHICAGO, LLC		104/29/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
HUBBARD RADIO CINCINNATI, LLC		104/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
HUBBARD RADIO ST. LOUIS, LLC		104/29/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
HUBBARD RADIO WASHINGTON DC, LLC		104/29/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
KSTP-FM, LLC		104/29/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Pierrepont Plaza	
Internal Address:	As Collateral Agent	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3461201	100.3 LOVE FM
Registration Number:	3047692	101.9FM THE MIX
Registration Number:	2774992	TIMELESS ROCK
Registration Number:	2549758	TIMELESS ROCK, TRUE VARIETY
Registration Number:	3260882	WDRV
Registration Number:	3467958	WILV
Registration Number:	1674546	WTMX
	71	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0155

900191183

Registration Number:	3087373	JAMMIN' IN THE COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2329471	WKRQ
Registration Number:	3476538	FIRST TO HEAR. FIRST TO KNOW.
Registration Number:	3525525	TOASTEDRAV.COM
Registration Number:	3369442	WARH
Registration Number:	3467959	WIL
Registration Number:	3260888	WFED
Registration Number:	3260889	WTOP
Registration Number:	1243157	ALWAYS 95 AND SUNNY
Registration Number:	3026286	CHANGE FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	3050838	CLICKS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	3847699	KS95
Registration Number:	2969532	KS95 FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	1278333	KS95-FM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: James P Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine St

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams
Signature:	/david adams thomsonreuters/
Date:	05/06/2011

Total Attachments: 9

source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=Bolero - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 29, 2011 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by HUBBARD RADIO CHICAGO, LLC, HUBBARD RADIO CINCINNATI, LLC, HUBBARD RADIO ST. LOUIS, LLC, HUBBARD RADIO WASHINGTON DC, LLC and KSTP-FM, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company located at 3415 University Ave. St. Paul, MN 55114 (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), is in favor of MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 1 Pierrepont Plaza, Brooklyn, NY 11201, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

$\underline{W}\underline{I}\underline{T}\underline{N}\underline{E}\underline{S}\underline{S}\underline{E}\underline{T}\underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 29, 2011 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent and MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has created in favor of the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agents and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder and to induce the Qualified Counterparties to enter into the Specified Hedge Agreements and the Specified Cash Management Agreements and provide financial accommodation, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Secured Obligations:

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, certification marks, tradenames, corporate names, company names, business names, slogans, logos, trade dress, Internet domain names, and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, together with any and all (i) registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (iv) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or other violations thereof, (vi) rights and remedies to sue for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and other violations of any of the foregoing and (vii) rights, priorities, and privileges corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world ("Trademarks") of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and
 - (b) to the extent not covered by clause (a), all Proceeds of any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u>, that (i) this Trademark Security Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any property to the extent that and for as long as such grant of a security interest would be prohibited by the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including in any applications for trademarks or service marks filed in the PTO

pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051 Section 1(b) unless and until evidence of use of the mark in interstate commerce is submitted to and accepted by the PTO pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051 Section 1(c) or Section 1(d); and (ii) the security interest granted hereby (A) shall attach at all times to all proceeds of such property, (B) shall attach to such property immediately and automatically (without need for any further grant or act) at such time as the condition described in clause (i) ceases to exist and (C) to the extent severable, shall, in any event, attach to all rights in respect of such property that are not subject to the applicable condition described in clause (i).

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

The term of this Trademark Security Agreement shall be co-terminus with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Trademark Security Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (in PDF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. A set of the copies of this Trademark Security Agreement signed by all the parties shall be lodged with the Borrower, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

HUBBARD RADIO CHICAGO, LLC

By:

Name: David C. Bestler Title: Vice President

HUBBARD RADIO ÇINÇINNATI, LI

By:

Name:

David C. Bestler

Title:

Vice President

HUBBARD RADIO ST. LOUIS, LLC

By:

Name:

David C. Bestler

Title:

Vice President

HUBBARD RADIO WASHINGTON DC. LLC

By:

Name:

David C. Bestler

Title:

Vice President

KSTP-FM_LL

By:

Name:

David C. Bestler

Title:

Vice President

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0159

Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Nehal Abdel Hakim

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registration	Federal/State	Service Mark	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
No.				
Chicago Market	1			
081874	Illinois	5 O'CLOCK WHISTLE	03/23/1998	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202121	Wisconsin	5 O'CLOCK WHISTLE	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3461201	Federal	100.3 LOVE FM	07/08/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3047692	Federal	101.9 FM THE MIX	01/24/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
089573	Illinois	A LITTLE TIME CAN DO A LOT	09/19/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
081872	Illinois	AFTER FIVE LIVE	03/23/1998	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202119	Wisconsin	AFTER FIVE LIVE	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
081871	Illinois	ANYBODY LISTENING WHO	03/23/1998	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
079229	Illinois	BEST MUSIC ON THE PLANET, THE	10/02/1996	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
101764	Illinois	Chicago's Rewind 100.3	05/27/2010	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
095544	Illinois	Chicago's Feel Good Music	02/08/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
097710	Illinois	CLASS REUNION LUNCH	02/08/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
101765	Illinois	CLASS REUNION REWIND	5/27/2010	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
086820	Illinois	DRIVE, THE	03/12/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
081876	Illinois	ENTERTAINMENT CHICAGO	03/28/1998	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087455	Illinois	ERIC & KATHY	07/11/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202123	Wisconsin	ERIC & KATHY	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
088281	Illinois	ERIC & KATHY'S 3- MINUTE DATE	01/29/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096221	Illinois	FEEL GOOD MUSIC	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096218	Illinois	FEEL GOOD STATION, THE	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
093-924	Illinois	DEEP TRACKS	04/01/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
097307	Illinois	FRESH MIX ARTIST	04/06/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2007-0273	Indiana	FRESH MIX ARTIST	04/30/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
097306	Illinois	FRESH MIX MUSIC	04/06/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2007-0274	Indiana	FRESH MIX MUSIC	03/30/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
097791	Illinois	FRESH MUSIC	07/10/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2007-0558	Indiana	FRESH MUSIC	07/02/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
097653	Illinois	GIRLFRIENDS CHICAGO	06/18/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202117	Wisconsin	GUESS WHO'S IN IT AND WIN IT	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.

_

¹ Trademarks to be assigned to Hubbard Radio Chicago, LLC at closing.

Registration	Federal/State	Service Mark	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
<u>No</u> .				
087698	Illinois	GUESS WHO'S IN IT AND WIN IT	08/27/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202122	Wisconsin	INSIDE TRACK	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096223	Illinois	LOVE FM	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
077520	Illinois	LOVENOTES	11/29/1995 [NOTE: Inactive]	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087696	Illinois	MILLION DOLLAR BIRTHDAY GAME	08/27/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202124	Wisconsin	MILLION DOLLAR BIRTHDAY GAME	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087557	Illinois	MIRACLE ON STATE STREET	07/30/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202125	Wisconsin	MIRACLE ON STATE STREET	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087695	Illinois	MIX INSIDER, THE	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202126	Wisconsin	MIX INSIDER, THE	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
093776	Illinois	MIX TOTALLY 80'S	03/07/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
081870	Illinois	MORNING MINDBENDER	03/23/1998	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
095487	Illinois	ONE STATION EVERYONE AT WORK CAN LOVE, THE	02/02/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087699	Illinois	PRIVATE STUDIO SESSION	08/27/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
079230	Illinois	RETRO 80s AT 8	10/02/1996	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202120	Wisconsin	RETRO 80s AT 8	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
101762	Illinois	REWIND	05/27/2010	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
101763	Illinois	REWIND 100.3	05/27/2010	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096225	Illinois	RYTHMIC OLDIES	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
076854	Illinois	ROCK 'N ROLL ROOTS	07/21/1995	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
098409	Illinois	SOUNDTRACK OF OUR LIVES, THE	12/07/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096224	Illinois	SING ALONG AND FEEL GOOD	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096222	Illinois	SING ALONG MUSIC STATION	06/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096220	Illinois	SING ALONG SONGS	6/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
096219	Illinois	SONGS YOU CAN SING ALONG WITH	6/23/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2207-0955	Indiana	SOUNDTRACK OF OUR LIVES, THE	11/26/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2774992	Federal	TIMELESS ROCK	10/21/2003	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2549758	Federal	TIMELESS ROCK, TRUE VARIETY	03/19/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087697	Illinois	TODAY'S NEW MUSIC	08/27/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
20025202118	Wisconsin	TODAY'S NEW MUSIC	05/15/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3260882	Federal	WDRV	07/10/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3467958	Federal	WILV	07/15/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
086489	Illinois	WORK PERK	12/28/2000	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
083131	Illinois	WTMX	01/19/1999	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1674546	Federal	WTMX	02/04/1992	Bonneville Int'l Corp.

Registration No.	Federal/State	Service Mark	Reg. Date	Owner
i <u>no</u> .				
Cincinnati Mar	·ket²			
2002-0447	Indiana	BACK THE RED,	08/09/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
		WHITE, AND BLUE		
1681493	Ohio	BACK THE RED,	08/07/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
		WHITE, AND BLUE		
2009-0690	Indiana	CINCYSAVERS	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
017376	Kentucky	CINCYSAVERS	11/03/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1891391	Ohio	CINCYSAVERS	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2009-0691	Indiana	CINCYSAVERS SAVE TIME. SAVE MONEY	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
017377	Kentucky	CINCYSAVERS SAVE TIME. SAVE MONEY	11/03/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1891390	Ohio	CINCYSAVERS SAVE TIME. SAVE MONEY	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2009-0692	Indiana	CINCYSAVERS Piggy Bank Logo	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
017378	Kentucky	CINCYSAVERS Piggy Bank Logo	11/03/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1891389	Ohio	CINCYSAVERS Piggy Bank Logo	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1579304	Ohio	GIRLFRIEND GETAWAYS	10/31/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2009-0693	Indiana	HALFPRICECINCY	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
017379	Kentucky	HALFPRICECINCY	11/03/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1891388	Ohio	HALFPRICECINCY	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2009-0694	Indiana	HALFPRICECINCY Logo	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
017380	Kentucky	HALFPRICECINCY Logo	11/03/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1891387	Ohio	HALFPRICECINCY Logo	10/26/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3087373	Federal	JAMMIN' IN THE COUNTRY	05/02/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1525556	Ohio	JAMMIN' IN THE COUNTRY	03/03/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1580058	Ohio	PICK YOUR PURSE	11/02/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1580059	Ohio	QTOPIA	11/02/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1351035	Ohio	RADIO FOR WOMENAND THE MEN WHO LOVE THEM	11/07/2002	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2329471	Federal	WKRQ	03/14/2000	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1658326	Ohio	WOLF, THE (Class 38)	11/03/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
1658327	Ohio	WOLF, THE (Class 41)	11/03/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.

² Trademarks to be assigned to Hubbard Radio Cincinnati, LLC at closing.

³ Trademarks to be assigned to Hubbard Radio St. Louis, LLC at closing.

Registration	Federal/State	Service Mark	Reg. Date	Owner
<u>No</u> .				
094249	Illinois	ARCH, THE	06/16/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S016965	Missouri	ARCH, THE	07/05/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
092544	Illinois	CORNBREAD	06/28/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S016487	Missouri	CORNBREAD	06/01/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
092541	Illinois	CORNBREAD	06/28/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
		MORNING SHOW, THE		
S016488	Missouri	CORNBREAD MORNING SHOW, THE	06/01/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3476538	Federal	FIRST TO HEAR, FIRST TO KNOW	07/29/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
095348	Illinois	iCHANNEL	12/28/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S017240	Missouri	iCHANNEL	02/07/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
100459	Illinois	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE VARIETY	06/11/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S018263	Missouri	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE VARIETY	06/12/2009	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S16331	Missouri	REAL OLDIES	01/13/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S16332	Missouri	REAL OLDIES 1430	01/13/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S016753	Missouri	SMOOTH JAZZ 106.5	01/28/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
		SAINT LOUIS' TRIP A DAY STATION		•
S015554	Missouri	ST. LOUIS COUNTRY	10/10/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
087843	Illinois	ST. LOUIS COUNTRY	09/26/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3525525	Federal	TOASTEDRAV.COM	10/28/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
092882	Illinois	TODAY'S BEST COUNTRY	08/20/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S016548	Missouri	TODAY'S BEST COUNTRY	08/09/2004	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S016754	Missouri	TRIP A DAY	01/28/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3369442	Federal	WARH	01/15/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
094250	Illinois	WHATEVER WE WANT	06/16/2005	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
S017245	Missouri	WHATEVER WE WANT	02/14/2006	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3467959	Federal	WIL	07/15/2008	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
Washington D.C	. Market ⁴			
3260888	Federal	WFED	07/10/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
3260889	Federal	WTOP	07/10/2007	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
2001-01339	Maryland	Z104 SNOW BALL	12/31/2001	Bonneville Int'l Corp.
KSTP-FM				
1,243,157	Federal	ALWAYS 95 AND SUNNY	06/21/1983	KSTP-FM, LLC
3,026,286	Federal	CHANGE FOR KIDS	12/13/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
3,050,838	Federal	CLICKS FOR KIDS	01/24/2006	KSTP-FM, LLC
3,847,699	Federal	KS95	09/14/2010	KSTP-FM, LLC
2,969,532	Federal	KS95 FOR KIDS	07/19/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
1,278,333	Federal	KS95-FM	05/15/1984	KSTP-FM, LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

_

⁴ Trademarks to be assigned to Hubbard Radio Washington DC, LLC at closing.

Registration	Federal/State	Service Mark	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
No.				
29,139	Minnesota	9 TO 5 NO REPEAT	10/01/1999	KSTP-FM, LLC
		WORKDAY		[inactive]
40,139,812	Minnesota	'90'S, 2K & TODAY	10/11/2010	KSTP-FM, LLC
14,867,434	Minnesota	ANYTHING GOES	09/07/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
14,867,433	Minnesota	ANYTHING GOES	09/07/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
32,548	Minnesota	BIG DEAL	05/30/2002	KSTP-FM, LLC
11,005,962	Minnesota	BIRTHDAY BUCKS!	11/05/2004	KSTP-FM, LLC
15,338,752	Minnesota	CASH MACHINE	10/06/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
6,436,232	Minnesota	FREE FOR ALL	10/01/2003	KSTP-FM, LLC
		WEEKEND		
25,995,052	Minnesota	HOLIDAY TREASURES	11/21/2007	KSTP-FM, LLC
33,745,134	Minnesota	KS95	06/10/2009	KSTP-FM, LLC
33,745,133	Minnesota	KS95	06/10/2009	KSTP-FM, LLC
24,485,036	Minnesota	LIVE 95	07/27/2007	KSTP-FM, LLC
14,867,363	Minnesota	LOYAL LISTENER	09/07/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
		CLUB		
14,867,364	Minnesota	LOYAL LISTENER	09/07/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
		CLUB		
20,877,382	Minnesota	MEAL TICKET	11/08/2006	KSTP-FM, LLC
29,140	Minnesota	NO REPEAT	10/01/1999	KSTP-FM, LLC
		WORKDAY		[inactive]
31,535	Minnesota	PRIVATE	08/22/2001	KSTP-FM, LLC
		PERFORMANCE		
7,099,732	Minnesota	SELL RED SELL	12/04/2003	KSTP-FM, LLC
17,234,702	Minnesota	SMARTER THAN STACI	02/23/2006	KSTP-FM, LLC
31,609	Minnesota	STUDIO SESSIONS	09/18/2001	KSTP-FM, LLC
11,005,912	Minnesota	STUFF THE BUS	11/05/2004	KSTP-FM, LLC
19,575,082	Minnesota	STUFF THE SCHOOL	08/02/2006	KSTP-FM, LLC
		BUS		
15,024,574	Minnesota	VARIETY SHOW	09/15/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
		(Stylized Letters)		
15,024,573	Minnesota	VARIETY SHOW	09/15/2005	KSTP-FM, LLC
		(Stylized Letters)		
39,867,422	Minnesota	VARIETY90'S, 2K &	09/16/2010	KSTP-FM, LLC
		TODAY		·
40,139,902	Minnesota	VARIETY'90S, 2K &	10/11/2010	KSTP-FM, LLC
		TODAY!		

RECORDED: 05/06/2011